HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
January 24,2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 7-8
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Emerging Business Program - Informational Meeting
HB 2176 - Public Hearing
HB 2272 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TA 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
EMERGING BUSINESS PROGRAM - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
006 Matthew Garrett, Director, Oregon Department of Transportation
(ODOT) (EXHBIT A)
116 Michael Cobb, Manager, Office of Civil Rights, ODOT
193 Rep. G. Smith
197 Cobb
203 Rep. Tomei
214 Cobb
234 Rep. Tomei
244 Rep. Buckley
248 Cobb
347 Rep. G. Smith
355 Cobb
360 Rep. G. Smith
365 Cobb
8A 004 Cobb
011 Rep. Tomei
020 Rep. G. Smith
032 Chair Beyer
HB 2176 — PUBLIC HEARING
035 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

045 Grant Higginson, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office



099
103
108
111
116
117

161
169
173
HB 2272 — PUBLIC HEARING
177
198
217
226

240
241
244

304
314
331
353
357
363

392
7B 001
004
008
036
7B 038
039
043
058
074
089
095
102

of Community Health and Health Planning, Oregon Department
of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Butler

Higginson

Rep. Butler

Higginson

Rep. Butler

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Car & Truck Rental & Leasing Association
Rep. Butler

Tom Gallagher, Lobbyist, Oregon Automobile Dealer’s
Association

Rep. Butler

Gallagher

Andrew Ginsburg, Air Quality Division Administrator,
Department of Environmental Quality (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Butler

Ginsburg

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Ginsburg

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Gilman

Evans

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Ginsburg

Rep. Butler

Ginsburg

Rep. Butler

Ginsburg

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE — WORK SESSION

114
127

136
138
152
167

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves L.C 2146 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill.

Rep. Tomei

Chair Beyer

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Butler



187 VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

190 Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:21 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Emerging Business Program, briefing paper, Matthew Garrett, 22 pp
HB 2176, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 2 pp

HB 2176, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp

HB 2272, written testimony, Andrew Ginsburg, 2 pp

HB 2272, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

mONw>



