HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
	Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tom Butler
	Rep. Tobias Read
	Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Emerging Business Program - Informational Meeting HB 2176 - Public Hearing HB 2272 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
EMERGING B		1 – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	006	Matthew Garrett, Director, Oregon Department of Transportation
		(ODOT) (EXHBIT A)
	116	Michael Cobb, Manager, Office of Civil Rights, ODOT
	193	Rep. G. Smith
	197	Cobb
	203	Rep. Tomei
	214	Cobb
	234	Rep. Tomei
	244	Rep. Buckley
	248	Cobb
	347	Rep. G. Smith
	355	Cobb
	360	Rep. G. Smith
	365	Cobb
8A	004	Cobb
	011	Rep. Tomei
	020	Rep. G. Smith
	032	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2176 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	035	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	045	Grant Higginson, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office

		of Community Health and Health Planning, Oregon Department
		of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
	099	Rep. Butler
	103	Higginson
	108	Rep. Butler
	111	Higginson
	116	Rep. Butler
	117	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
	,	Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
	161	Rep. Butler
	169	Rep. Buckley
	173	Chair Beyer
HB 2272 – PUBL		
	177	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	198	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Car & Truck Rental & Leasing Association
	217	Rep. Butler
	226	Tom Gallagher, Lobbyist, Oregon Automobile Dealer's
	220	Association
	240	Rep. Butler
	240	Gallagher
	244	Andrew Ginsburg, Air Quality Division Administrator,
	244	Department of Environmental Quality (EXHIBIT D)
	304	Rep. Butler
	314	Ginsburg
	331	Rep. Butler
	353	
		Rep. Buckley
	357	Ginsburg
	363	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
	392	Transportation (EXHIBIT E)
70		Rep. Gilman Evans
7B	001	
	004	Rep. G. Smith
	008	Rep. Butler
5 D	036	Ginsburg
7 B	038	Rep. Butler
	039	Ginsburg
	043	Rep. Butler
	058	Ginsburg
	074	Rep. Butler
	089	Rep. Buckley
	095	Rep. Butler
	102	Chair Beyer
INTRODUCTIO		MEASURE – WORK SESSION
	114	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	127	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves LC 2146 BE INTRODUCED
	127	as a committee bill.
	136	Rep. Tomei
	138	Chair Beyer
	152	Rep. Buckley
	167	Rep. Butler

187	VOTE: 7-0-0	
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.	
190	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:21 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Emerging Business Program, briefing paper, Matthew Garrett, 22 pp
- B. HB 2176, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 2 pp
- C. HB 2176, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp
- D. HB 2272, written testimony, Andrew Ginsburg, 2 pp
- E. HB 2272, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p